



May 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 004643/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 19th April 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

This request concerns incidents in betting shops within your policing area.

- 1 Please state the number of incidents of criminal damage to betting shops in each of the following calendar years.

- I 2014
- II 2015
- III 2016
- IV 2017 to date

- 2 Please state the number of assaults that took place in betting shops in each of the following calendar years.

- I 2014
- II 2015
- III 2016
- IV 2017 to date

- 3 If possible within the cost limit, please provide the description of the incident recorded in each case.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 25th April 2017

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Research has been undertaken of crimes of Criminal Damage and Violence with/without injury where the offence location is Betting Shop. Please note the results are based on the inputting officer recording the location as Betting Shop.

Q1

Crime	Year				Total
	2014	2015	2016	2017	
58B. Criminal damage to a building other than a dwelling	3	0	0	0	3
58D. Other criminal damage	0	2	0	0	2

Grand Total	3	2	0	0	5
--------------------	----------	----------	----------	----------	----------

Q2

Crime	Year				Total
	2014	2015	2016	2017	
8N. Assault with Injury	0	1	0	0	1
105A. Assault without injury	0	2	0	0	2
Grand Total	0	3	0	0	3

Q3

Year	Offence	Details
2014	58B. Criminal damage to a building other than a dwelling	Unknown male allegedly kicked the door causing it to smash
2014	58B. Criminal damage to a building other than a dwelling	Male fleeing scene of a Burglary has jumped down drain pipe attached to building and has pulled it from the wall causing it to break into pieces.
2014	58B. Criminal damage to a building other than a dwelling	Male smashed advertising board into the large front window of the shop
2015	58D. Other criminal damage	Male was thumping gaming machine & then threw a handful of coins and broke the glass cover
2015	58D. Other criminal damage	Male pulled betting machine forward causing it to topple and break the glass front
2015	8N. Assault with Injury	An altercation between 2 males in the shop
2015	105A. Assault without injury	Victim smacked around head by staff member following verbal altercation
2015	105A. Assault without injury	Intoxicated male struck another customer and was himself hit causing him to fall

This response will be published on the Constabulary's web-site under the Freedom of Information pages:-

<https://www.Norfolk.police.uk/services/freedom-information/disclosure-logs>